

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE
AMENDMENT NO. 10

TO: LIMITED DISTRIBUTION - OHIO DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH AND ADDICTION SERVICES
FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
SUBJECT: CONTRACT FOR PRE-ADMISSION SCREENING RESIDENT REVIEW (PASRR) LEVEL II

Attached are pages 1-3 to this contract. Remove these pages from the existing contract and replace with the attached pages on the effective and/or revision date.

As a result of mutual agreement between the state of Ohio and the contractor, this amendment is issued to renew the subject contract an additional 12 months, effective 7/1/14 through 6/30/15 and to add a 24-hour evaluation chart to the Cost Summary.

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to:

Ross Leider, CPPB
ross.leider@das.ohio.gov

This Amendment, the Contract and any additional Amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web site at the following address:

<http://www.ohio.gov/procure>

Affected Contractor(s):

0000170510
Ascend Management Innovations, LLC.
840 Crescent Center Drive
Suite 400
Franklin, TN 37067
praby@ascendami.com



STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

MANDATORY USE CONTRACT FOR: PRE-ADMISSION SCREENING RESIDENT REVIEW (PASRR) LEVEL II

CONTRACT NUMBER: CSP904309

EFFECTIVE DATES: 6/12/09 TO 6/30/10

* Renewal through 6/30/15

The Department of Administrative Services has accepted Proposals submitted in response to Request for Proposal (RFP) No. CSP904309 that opened on 4/17/09. The evaluation of the Proposal responses has been completed. The Offeror listed herein has been determined to be the highest ranking Offeror and has been awarded a Contract for the services listed. The respective Proposal response including, Contract Terms & Conditions, any Proposal amendment, special Contract Terms & Conditions, specifications, pricing schedules and any attachments incorporated by reference and accepted by DAS become a part of this Services Contract.

This Requirements Contract is effective beginning and ending on the dates noted above unless, prior to the expiration date, the Contract is renewed, terminated, or cancelled in accordance with the Contract Terms and Conditions.

This Requirements Contract is available to the Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services as applicable.

The agency is eligible to make purchases of the contracted services in any amount and at any time as determined by the agency. The State makes no representation or guarantee that department will purchase the volume of services as advertised in the Request for Proposal.

Questions regarding this and/or the Services Contract may be directed to:

Ross Leider, CPPB
ross.leider@das.ohio.gov

This Requirements Contract and any Amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web site at the following address:

<http://www.ohio.gov/procure>

*Change effective date through 6/30/15.

ATTACHMENT NINE
COST SUMMARY

TITLE: PRE-ADMISSION SCREENING RESIDENT REVIEW (PASRR) LEVEL II

RFP Number: CSP904309 INDEX Number: DMH001

UNSPSC Number: 93140000

Offeror's "Not to Exceed Cost".

1. Offeror must submit a detailed line item budget, with a budget narrative based on the Deliverables.
2. An indirect cost rate is not permissible.
3. There is no reimbursement for travel and other related expenses.
4. The State will not be liable for any costs the Offeror does not identify in the proposal.

OAKS ID Number: 16252

COST SUMMARY

Routine	IT Support	Nurse	Supplemental PASRR Determinations	Total Not-to-Exceed	
\$315.00	N/A	\$270.00	N/A	\$1,365,300.00	Year 1 (FY2010)
\$315.00	N/A	\$270.00	N/A	\$1,800,000.00	Year 2 (FY2011)
\$315.00	\$100,000.00	N/A	Maximum 3000 x \$25.00@ = \$75,000.00	\$1,800,000.00	Year 3 (FY2012)

*24-Hour Evaluations

*Single Diagnosis	*\$560.26	*Dual Diagnosis	*\$570.00
-------------------	-----------	-----------------	-----------

Withdrawn Applications

No assessment completed	Partial assessment completed		
\$ 75.00	\$120.00		Year 1 (FY2010)
\$ 75.00	\$120.00		Year 2 (FY2011)
\$ 75.00	\$120.00		Year 3 (FY2012)

Withdrawn applications will be paid at the flat rate indicated, the total not-to-exceed cost for the withdrawn applications will be driven by demand, and the State will initiate the withdrawal request.

CONTRACTOR INDEX

CONTRACTOR AND TERMS:

BID CONTRACT NO.: CSP904309-1 (06/30/15) *

0000170510
Ascend Management Innovations, LLC.
840 Crescent Centre Drive
Suite 400
Franklin, TN 37067

TERMS: Net 30 Days

Remit To Address:
0000170510
Ascend Management Innovations, LLC.
840 Crescent Centre Drive
Suite 400
Franklin, TN 37067

CONTRACTOR'S CONTACT: Ms. Pam Raby

Telephone: 877-431-1388
Fax: (615) 620-3420
E-Mail: praby@ascendami.com

*Indicates renewal through 6/30/15 and addition of a 24-hour evaluation chart to the Cost Summary.

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS

Amendment Number	Revision Date	Description
*10	6/22/14	Advise Contract renewal for 12 months, 7/1/14 through 6/30/15 and add 24-hour evaluations to the cost summary page.
9	6/28/13	Change Contractors address.
8	6/18/13	Contract renewal for the period of 7/1/13 through 6/30/14, Acknowledge mutually agreed to Business Associate Agreement and change the agency name to Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addictions Services.
7	4/11/12	Contract renewal for the period of 7/1/12 through 6/30/13.
6	11/8/11	Carve out IT Support and Supplemental PASRR determinations within this Contract. There are no additional funds required for this Amendment.
5	6/29/11	Remove the Nurse category cost for FY2012 and add the withdrawn applications fees being the same as FY2011.
4	6/23/11	Contract renewal for the period of 7/1/11 through 6/30/12 and add a new category. No additional funds are added to this Contract.
3	07/14/10	Increase the total not-to-exceed by \$434,700.00.
2	06/24/10	Contract renewal for the period of July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011.
1	07/23/09	Addition to Cost Summary listing the Flat Rates for Withdrawn Applications.

* Add amendment number 10.